

Working for you

Harrogate Borough Council

NOTICE OF DECISION

Knaresborough Neighbourhood Area Designation

The Knaresborough Neighbourhood Area was designated by Harrogate Borough Council, under Section 61 G of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended) and Regulation 5(1) of The Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012, on 1 May 2013.

Following consultation on the Neighbourhood Area application made by Knaresborough Town Council the Harrogate Borough Council is satisfied that the 'Area' is appropriate for designation as a Neighbourhood Area.

Under Regulation 5(1) the Council is now required to publicise the following:

a) Name of Neighbourhood Area: Knaresborough Neighbourhood Area

b) Map of Neighbourhood Area: Knaresborough Parish Council Boundary

c) Relevant body: Knaresborough Town Council

For further information:

- See the Neighbourhood Plan web page <u>www.harrogate.gov.uk/NeighbourhoodPlanning</u>
- Visit Knaresborough Library or The Knaresborough Town Council Office
 Knaresborough House, High Street, Knaresborough (Mon Fri 9.00 12.30pm),
 where paper copies are available to inspect,
- Email planningpolicy@harrogate.gov.uk or phone 01423 556578